PAD
1
2
3
4
GND
5
IN 9

VBUS
TPS2554
TPS2555
www.ti.com.cn ZHCS318 –JUNE 2011
精密可调节限流配电开关
查询样品: TPS2554, TPS2555
1特性 应用
2• 满足 USB 电流限制要求 • USB 端口/集线器
• 可调节电流限制，500mA 至 2.5A （典型值） • 数字电视
• 两个可独立设置的电流限制阈值 • 机顶盒
• 快速过流响应 - 1.5 μs（典型值） • VOIP 电话
• 73mΩ 高侧 MOSFET
说明• 3.8μA 最大待机电源电流
TPS2554/55 配电开关用于需要精密电流限制或遇到重• PowerPAD™ 热管理
电容负载和短路的应用。 这些器件通过外部电阻提供• 禁用时自动输出放电
介于 500mA 和 2.5 A（典型值）之间的可编程电流限• 高电平启用 (TPS2554) 和低电平启用 (TPS2555)
制阈值版本均可用
当输出负载超出电流限制阈值时，TPS2554/55 器件通
过切换到恒定电流模式，将输出电流限制在安全的程
度。 此 故障 逻辑输出在过流和过温条件下判定为低

PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TPS2554DRCR Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 2554
TPS2554DRCR.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 2554
TPS2554DRCT Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 2554
TPS2554DRCT.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 2554
TPS2555DRCR Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 2555
TPS2555DRCR.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 2555
TPS2555DRCT Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 2555
TPS2555DRCT.A Active Production VSON (DRC) | 10 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 2555
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.